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Wednesday   9:00 pm Lanes 5 - 24Harleys Simi Bowl
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

USBC Certification: 620657
President: Mason Sherman (805)990-5020 mason.sherman@gmail.com
Vice President: Alyse McCown (818)437-2863 alyse@harleysbowl.com

Secretary/Treasurer: Ron Plander (805)526-4212 ron@harleysbowl.com
Sergeant at Arms: Charlie Horton III (805)890-2752 charliehorton3rd@gmail.com

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points Year-To-Date Team Scratch High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost WON Avg Pins Game Sers
Round Winners

1 16 12 The BBQ HQ** 88½ 100½ 436 ½ 632 68235 749 2083
2 5 1 Team 1* 103 86 432 ½ 637 68731 801 2112
3 15 11 Let's Bowl Scratch*** 83 106 420 ½ 631 68376 772 2098
4 19 15 BOWLIQ2**** 115½ 73½ 414 629 67558 758 2100
5 8 4 BOWLIQ* 81½ 107½ 393 ½ 629 67998 773 2066
6 14 10 "Munsoned"** 87½ 101½ 376 ½ 605 65531 734 2010
7 18 14 Marky Mark Funky 77 112 373 628 68010 832 2174
8 23 19 Club 300 Pro Shop**** 113½ 75½ 371 632 64675 715 2011

Division B
1 22 18 Team 18 WC1 108½ 80½ 449 649 69758 794 2205
2 17 13 STRIKE 12 CREATIONS WC2 108 81 401 ½ 630 68101 761 2094
3 21 17 Cranky, Salty & Dritz 112 77 389 628 67985 760 2088
4 10 6 JAT Reunion Tour 65½ 123½ 380 640 69090 741 2082
5 9 5 Portals Audio 108 81 366 ½ 627 67041 725 2055
6 13 9 Stick it in There 99½ 89½ 364 ½ 624 67311 791 2071
7 11 7 Team 7 98 91 363 ½ 618 66533 729 2044
8 12 8 Cauc-Asians 81½ 107½ 357 611 65859 775 2087
9 7 3 P.M.S. 110½ 78½ 349 624 67236 743 2059

10 24 20 Scratch Your Acorns 76 113 334 596 62696 702 1978
11 20 16 Team Harley's 84½ 104½ 304 ½ 579 62759 700 1915
12 6 2 Fried Bryce 88½ 100½ 274 591 63717 700 1904

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
5-6 Team 7 667 622 616 1905 3 <---> Marky Mark Funky 681 653 638 1972 18
7-8 Stick it in There 724 606 659 1989 13 <---> Cauc-Asians 684 685 613 1982 8

9-10 Portals Audio 667 613 563 1843 18 <---> Scratch Your Acorns 580 576 547 1703 3
11-12 Team Harley's 542 567 651 1760 6 <---> Fried Bryce 596 599 646 1841 15
13-14 BOWLIQ2**** 659 575 566 1800 12 <---> Cranky, Salty & Dritz 629 532 634 1795 9
15-16 Club 300 Pro Shop**** 667 638 652 1957 15½ <---> P.M.S. 576 633 678 1887 5½
17-18 Team 18 WC1 656 677 568 1901 9 <---> The BBQ HQ** 707 683 517 1907 12
19-20 Team 1* 668 721 648 2037 9 <---> Let's Bowl Scratch*** 690 711 644 2045 12
21-22 STRIKE 12 CREATION 639 688 744 2071 14 <---> BOWLIQ* 702 601 661 1964 7
23-24 JAT Reunion Tour 736 555 512 1803 6 <---> "Munsoned"** 690 605 676 1971 15

Lane Assignments
5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Wk37  05/24   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  11- 12  13- 14  15- 16  17- 18  19- 20  No points Fun Nite - Nothing Counts- Start Lane - 5
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Team Rosters
High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total E-Av

1 - Team 1*  Lane 5  Avg=637
Max R. Halpert 208 17911 86 300 698 226 241 224 691 203
Martin H. Marquart 210 22108 105 268 726 208 232 210 650 201
Nathan Griner 219 23046 105 296 760 234 248 214 696 202

2 - Fried Bryce  Lane 6  Avg=591
Bryce Morgan 196 13572 69 258 670 201 192 186 579 200
Jef Mesaros 204 17791 87 258 704 213 235 256 704 215
Bob Jones 191 20699 108 269 660 182 172 204 558 186

3 - P.M.S.  Lane 7  Avg=624
Steve J. Sayward 216 20140 93 289 715 182 222 279 683 225
Alyse McCown 204 21478 105 279 739 204 195 212 611 207
Eric Phillips 204 17803 87 287 712 185 211 182 578 199

4 - BOWLIQ*  Lane 8  Avg=629
Marvin J. Hale 213 21824 102 288 762 237 191 227 655 218
Leanna Y. Harada 195 19931 102 256 679 244 200 235 679 193
Jonathan Mamakos 221 23916 108 278 769 221 210 199 630 223

5 - Portals Audio  Lane 9  Avg=627
Charlie W. Horton III 213 21143 99 287 750 223 223 186 632 214
Laine S. Curtis 206 16310 79 300 729 236 162 216 614 181
Stephen Logsdon 208 13751 66 279 710 208 228 161 597 207

6 - JAT Reunion Tour  Lane 10  Avg=640
Jackie Earle 214 20608 96 279 753 232 208 172 612 216
Alicia Heckathorn 204 21516 105 278 707 245 159 154 558 200
Jon Brandon 222 22001 99 299 782 259 188 186 633 227

7 - Team 7  Lane 11  Avg=618
Bobby Lebeda 205 19764 96 266 738 244 169 167 580 203
Mike Wolfe 203 18307 90 268 679 209 222 227 658 200
Randy Garcia 210 18969 90 279 792 204 221 212 637 207

8 - Cauc-Asians  Lane 12  Avg=611
Phil Ellis 202 18235 90 279 768 i202 i202 i202 606 186
Mike T. Charles(Lefty) 209 21400 102 279 760 259 215 213 687 201
Daryl Morgan 200 20446 102 279 706 212 257 187 656 215

9 - Stick it in There  Lane 13  Avg=624
Kevin Nahan 209 20750 99 289 759 240 155 193 588 215
Mounif Haffar 200 19894 99 269 705 195 192 220 607 198
Mitch Lesh 215 20019 93 289 794 289 259 246 794 217

10 - "Munsoned"**  Lane 14  Avg=605
Tony Mendola 204 21480 105 279 759 210 201 221 632 202
David W. Hayes 190 16533 87 246 644 213 178 205 596 197
Anthony Mendola 211 21534 102 267 745 233 192 216 641 211

11 - Let's Bowl Scratch***  Lane 15  Avg=631
Mike Bennett 224 23521 105 299 779 256 278 245 779 223
Jim Gibbons 182 16463 90 244 668 182 168 189 539 188
John Murth 225 23005 102 300 781 247 260 205 712 224

12 - The BBQ HQ**  Lane 16  Avg=632
Rick Soto Jr 211 19638 93 300 713 212 247 139 598 212
Jason Dutcher 214 21911 102 288 755 213 217 182 612 215
Mason Sherman 207 21565 104 290 790 267 204 181 652 209

13 - STRIKE 12 CREATIONS WC2  Lane 17  Avg=630
Keith Yamakawa 223 24122 108 279 750 231 247 269 747 213
Jim Powers 212 22919 108 288 779 202 216 197 615 212
Bob L. Drake 195 19962 102 278 709 206 225 278 709 207
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High High
Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total E-Av
14 - Marky Mark Funky  Lane 18  Avg=628
Clint Strawmyer 209 20757 99 300 750 207 237 181 625 215
Mark Nagy 208 21284 102 266 714 208 191 246 645 213
Jake Dahlstrum 211 19056 90 278 811 0 213

15 - BOWLIQ2****  Lane 19  Avg=629
John Machin 208 21248 102 290 731 211 195 171 577 213
Kyle Reed 205 19681 96 277 769 235 171 190 596 214
Brian Reed 216 19467 90 279 746 213 209 205 627 216

16 - Team Harley's  Lane 20  Avg=579
Chris Thompson 199 20329 102 277 686 178 174 195 547 205
Ron Plander 197 20753 105 258 657 174 199 201 574 199
Bob Lairsey 183 18735 102 248 622 181 185 246 612 186

17 - Cranky, Salty & Dritz  Lane 21  Avg=628
Chris Dritz 198 21491 108 279 689 211 195 184 590 194
Pat Byrne 212 22921 108 279 736 200 159 216 575 223
Larry Ingram 218 21644 99 279 727 218 178 234 630 218

18 - Team 18 WC1  Lane 22  Avg=649
Blake McBride 220 21878 99 300 792 248 246 205 699 222
Shane Grissom 209 19477 93 280 757 236 237 190 663 186
Keith A. Nahan 220 23172 105 300 823 172 194 173 539 228

19 - Club 300 Pro Shop****  Lane 23  Avg=632
Jerald S. Armstrong 203 5481 27 256 660 204 215 182 601 205
Clint Frazer 209 21334 102 278 729 248 212 235 695 213
Scott Critchfield 220 21179 96 300 792 215 211 235 661 223

20 - Scratch Your Acorns  Lane 24  Avg=596
Will D. Walters 207 21145 102 279 739 184 179 188 551 202
Ryan Stevens 206 19858 96 278 740 197 198 160 555 205
Trevar Lewis Sr 183 9910 54 258 692 a173 a173 a173 519 191
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

744 STRIKE 12 CREATIONS 2071 STRIKE 12 CREATIONS 744 STRIKE 12 CREATIONS 2071 STRIKE 12 CREA
736 JAT Reunion Tour 2037 Team 1* 736 JAT Reunion Tour 2045 Let's Bowl Scrat
724 Stick it in There 2030 Let's Bowl Scratch*** 724 Stick it in There 2037 Team 1*
721 Team 1* 1989 Stick it in There 721 Team 1* 1989 Stick it in There

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 289 Mitch Lesh 794 Mitch Lesh 289 Mitch Lesh 794 Mitch Lesh

279 Steve Sayward 779 Mike Bennett 279 Steve Sayward 779 Mike Bennett
278 Bob Drake 747 Keith Yamakawa 278 Bob Drake 747 Keith Yamakawa
278 Mike Bennett 712 John Murth 278 Mike Bennett 712 John Murth

Women 245 Alicia Heckathorn 679 Leanna Harada 245 Alicia Heckathorn 679 Leanna Harada
244 Leanna Harada 612 Jackie Earle 244 Leanna Harada 612 Jackie Earle
232 Jackie Earle 611 Alyse McCown 232 Jackie Earle 611 Alyse McCown
212 Alyse McCown 558 Alicia Heckathorn 212 Alyse McCown 558 Alicia Heckathorn

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

832 Marky Mark Funky 2205 Team 18 WC1 832 Marky Mark Funky 2277 Team 18 WC1
801 Team 1* 2174 Marky Mark Funky 818 Team 18 WC1 2175 STRIKE 12 CREA
794 Team 18 WC1 2112 Team 1* 803 Stick it in There 2174 Marky Mark Fun
791 Stick it in There 2100 BOWLIQ2**** 801 Team 1* 2112 Team 1*

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Clint Strawmyer 823 Keith Nahan 300 Clint Strawmyer 823 Keith Nahan

300 Max Halpert 811 Jake Dahlstrum 300 Max Halpert 811 Jake Dahlstrum
300 Laine Curtis 794 Mitch Lesh 300 Laine Curtis 794 Mitch Lesh
300 Rick Soto Jr 792 Scott Critchfield 300 Rick Soto Jr 792 Scott Critchfield
300 Scott Critchfield 792 Randy Garcia 300 Scott Critchfield 792 Randy Garcia
300 John Murth 792 Blake McBride 300 John Murth 792 Blake McBride
300 Keith Nahan 300 Keith Nahan
300 Blake McBride 300 Blake McBride

Women 279 Alyse McCown 753 Jackie Earle 279 Alyse McCown 753 Jackie Earle
279 Jackie Earle 739 Alyse McCown 279 Jackie Earle 739 Alyse McCown
278 Alicia Heckathorn 707 Alicia Heckathorn 278 Alicia Heckathorn 707 Alicia Heckathorn
256 Leanna Harada 679 Leanna Harada 256 Leanna Harada 679 Leanna Harada

Temporary Substitutes
High High Book Points High High Book Points

Name Avg Gms Pins Game Sers Avg Won Name Avg Gms Pins Game Sers Avg Won
Scott W. Aldridge 200 12 2404 226 671 205 10.0
Paul Appling 204 12 2458 257 653 211 9.0
Randy Barmache bk215 6 1172 223 611 215 4.0
Sean M. Bennett 199 11 2193 223 583 196 6.0
Zarcoff Boutell bk231 3 683 243 683 231 3.0
Ryan Boyer bk200 6 1155 215 594 200
Josh Critchfield bk215 3 604 235 604 215 2.0
Tom Fisk 211 18 3805 253 671 211 15.0
Jehremy Foster 202 78 15831 300 751 210 58.5
Mark R. French bk216 3 761 279 761 216 4.0
Johnny Grove 189 15 2841 225 637 189 9.0

Jared Lawrence bk225 3 620 215 620 225 4.0
Jon LaZelle bk218 0 0 0 0 218
Travis Machin bk186 3 651 237 651 186 1.0
Brian Mounts 214 51 10948 279 740 215 42.0
Matt Munowitch 191 21 4012 243 614 215 7.0
Andy R. Portman bk180 6 1080 200 552 180 2.0
Paul Randall bk203 3 590 205 590 203 4.0
Christopher Thompson 173 9 1565 202 567 183 3.0
John D. Whittaker 203 9 1827 236 655 204 6.0
Joe G. Wilson 195 30 5875 243 641 197 16.0
Daniel Winkler 182 63 11467 257 649 205 29.5
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Average List of Regular Team Members
High High Book Points High High Book Points

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg Won Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg Won
John Murth 225 23005 102 300 781 224 91.0
Mike Bennett 224 23521 105 299 779 223 100.5
Keith Yamakawa 223 24122 108 279 750 213 90.0
Jon Brandon 222 22001 99 299 782 227 74.0
Jonathan Mamakos 221 23916 108 278 769 223 97.5
Blake McBride 220 21878 99 300 792 222 86.0
Keith A. Nahan 220 23172 105 300 823 228 93.5
Scott Critchfield 220 21179 96 300 792 223 78.5
Nathan Griner 219 23046 105 296 760 202 85.5
Larry Ingram 218 21644 99 279 727 218 79.5
Steve J. Sayward 216 20140 93 289 715 225 78.0
Brian Reed 216 19467 90 279 746 216 79.5
Mitch Lesh 215 20019 93 289 794 217 51.0
Jason Dutcher 214 21911 102 288 755 215 93.5
Jackie Earle 214 20608 96 279 753 216 78.5
Marvin J. Hale 213 21824 102 288 762 218 75.0
Charlie W. Horton III 213 21143 99 287 750 214 76.5
Pat Byrne 212 22921 108 279 736 223 82.5
Jim Powers 212 22919 108 288 779 212 76.0
Jake Dahlstrum 211 19056 90 278 811 213 57.0
Rick Soto Jr 211 19638 93 300 713 212 68.5
Anthony Mendola 211 21534 102 267 745 211 78.0
Randy Garcia 210 18969 90 279 792 207 67.0
Martin H. Marquart 210 22108 105 268 726 201 82.0
Mike T. Charles(Lefty) 209 21400 102 279 760 201 64.0
Clint Strawmyer 209 20757 99 300 750 215 74.0
Kevin Nahan 209 20750 99 289 759 215 69.0
Shane Grissom 209 19477 93 280 757 186 77.5
Clint Frazer 209 21334 102 278 729 213 68.0
Mark Nagy 208 21284 102 266 714 213 58.0

Stephen Logsdon 208 13751 66 279 710 207 47.0
John Machin 208 21248 102 290 731 213 75.5
Max R. Halpert 208 17911 86 300 698 203 52.0
Mason Sherman 207 21565 104 290 790 209 71.5
Will D. Walters 207 21145 102 279 739 202 70.0
Ryan Stevens 206 19858 96 278 740 205 51.0
Laine S. Curtis 206 16310 79 300 729 181 47.0
Bobby Lebeda 205 19764 96 266 738 203 59.0
Kyle Reed 205 19681 96 277 769 214 57.0
Alicia Heckathorn 204 21516 105 278 707 200 67.5
Eric Phillips 204 17803 87 287 712 199 48.0
Tony Mendola 204 21480 105 279 759 202 64.5
Alyse McCown 204 21478 105 279 739 207 64.0
Jef Mesaros 204 17791 87 258 704 215 55.0
Mike Wolfe 203 18307 90 268 679 200 53.0
Jerald S. Armstrong 203 5481 27 256 660 205 12.0
Phil Ellis 202 18235 90 279 768 186 61.0
Mounif Haffar 200 19894 99 269 705 198 70.5
Daryl Morgan 200 20446 102 279 706 215 56.0
Chris Thompson 199 20329 102 277 686 205 52.5
Chris Dritz 198 21491 108 279 689 194 63.0
Ron Plander 197 20753 105 258 657 199 62.0
Bryce Morgan 196 13572 69 258 670 200 26.5
Bob L. Drake 195 19962 102 278 709 207 64.5
Leanna Y. Harada 195 19931 102 256 679 193 58.0
Bob Jones 191 20699 108 269 660 186 43.5
David W. Hayes 190 16533 87 246 644 197 45.0
Bob Lairsey 183 18735 102 248 622 186 31.0
Trevar Lewis Sr 183 9910 54 258 692 191 28.0
Jim Gibbons 182 16463 90 244 668 188 36.0
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